OIPE		
2 4 2 ( MAR 0 3 2004 )	-08-2004	
Form PTO-1594 RECOI	26867.27	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	▼ ▼	<b>∀</b> ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INFO1 Holding Company, Inc.  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: 08/31/2003  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Internal Address: Gateway C Street Address: 101 C City: Richmond Individual(s) citizens Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in representative designation is (Designations must be a sepa Additional name(s) & address	A Financial Group, Inc.  One  Gateway Centre Parkway  State: VA Zip: 23235  chip  //irginia  In the United States, a domestic attached: Yes V No arate document from assignment) (es) attached? Yes V No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		ation No.(s) 2,808,750
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications involved:	
Name: Adam D. Resnick, Esq.  Internal Address: Arent Fox PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41  Final Enclosed  Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit account numb	er:
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20036	THE SPACE	
DO NOT USE  9. Signature.	IIIIO SFAGE	
Adam D. Resnick  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including covered to the state of pages including to the state of pages includi	2 C gnature	3/3/oy Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/05/2004 NGETACHE 00000121 2808750

01 FC:8521

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, INFO1 Holding Company, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6010 Dawson Boulevard, Norcross, Georgia 30093, is the original owner of all right, title and interest in and to the mark listed in Exhibit A attached hereto, for which it has obtained Registration No. 2,808,750 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

WHEREAS, LandAmerica Financial Group, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Virginia corporation, having an address of 101 Gateway Centre Parkway, Gateway One, Richmond, Virginia 23235, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said mark, the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark and the assets associated with the mark as of August 31, 2003;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark nunc pro tunc as of August 31, 2003.

INFO1 HOLDING COMPANY, INC.

By: 

| Frinted Name: Kenneth M. Gorns, Jr. |

Title: President

Date: 2 | 19 | 04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0866

## **EXHIBIT A**

<b>Trademark</b>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
INFO1	2,808,750	January 27, 2004

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/03/2004 REEL: 002922 FRAME: 0867